

Ref No. GIL/CFD/SEC/25/085/SE

4th June 2024

**BSE Limited Scrip Code:** 500300 / 890190

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Symbol: GRASIM / GRASIMPP

Dear Sir/Madam,

# Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulations 30 and 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (<u>Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements</u>) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed copy of the advertisement regarding record date for First Call on partly paid-up rights equity shares of the Company in the following newspapers:

- 1. Business Standard, All India Edition in English dated 4th June 2024; and
- 2. Nai Dunia, Indore Edition in Hindi dated 4th June 2024

The same shall be uploaded on the Company's website www.grasim.com.

This is for dissemination on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
For Grasim Industries Limited

Sailesh Kumar Daga Company Secretary and Compliance Officer FCS – 4164

Encl: as above

Cc:

Luxembourg Stock Exchange Market & Surveillance Dept., P.O. Box 165, L-2011 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg Citibank N.A.
Depositary Receipt
Services
390 Greenwich Street,
4th Floor, New York,
NY 10013

Citibank N.A.
Custodial Services
FIFC, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, C-54 & 55,
G Block Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400098

Regd. Office: Birlagram, Nagda – 456 331 (M.P.)



#### GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410 Registered Office: P.O. Birlagram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India Tel.: +91 7366-246766

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, "A" Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India Tel. No.: +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirta.com ; Website: www.grasim.com

#### NOTICE FOR RECORD DATE FOR FIRST CALL ON PARTLY PAID-UP RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY

The Board of Directors of the Company ('the Board') at its meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2024, has approved making of the First Call of Rights Issues Equity Shares of ₹ 453/- (comprising ₹ 0.50/- towards face value and ₹ 452.50/- towards premium) per partly paid-up equity share ("the Call"), on 2,20,70,910 outstanding partly paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 2 each, issued by the Company on a rights basis, pursuant to its Letter of Offer dated 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

The Board has fixed Friday, 14th June 2024, as the record date for the purpose of determining the holders of partly paid-up equity shares having ISIN IN9047A01011 to whom the Call notice will be sent. The intimation of the said Record date has also been disseminated to BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

Further details in relation to the Call, will be included in the Call notice which will be dispatched in due course.

This notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 10(1) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Grasim Industries Limited

Sailesh Kumar Daga Company Secretary

FCS 4164

Place: Mumbai Date: 3rd June 2024 ें इर इंदौर, मंगलवार, 04 जून, 2024



## ग्रासिम इंडस्ट्रीज़ लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L17124MP1947PLC000410

पंजी. कार्यालयः डाक घर बिड़लाग्राम, नागदा - 456 331, जिला उन्जैन, मध्य प्रदेश, भारत

फोन: + 91 7366-246766

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: आदित्य बिड़ला सेंटर, 'ए' विंग, दूसरी मंजिल, एस. के. अहिरे मार्ग,

वर्ली, मुंबई - 400 030, महाराष्ट्र, भारत फोन नं: +91 22 6652 5000/ 2499 5000

ई-मेल: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com; वेबसाईट: www.grasim.com

### कंपनी के अंशत: प्रदत्त राइट्स इक्विटी शेयरों पर पहली कॉल के लिए रिकॉर्ड तिथि हेत् नोटिस

कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ('बोर्ड') ने 22 मई 2024 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में कंपनी द्वारा दिनांक 4 जनवरी 2024 के अपने प्रस्ताव पत्र के अनुसरण में राइट्स आधार पर जारी किए गए प्रत्येक ₹ 2 अंकित मूल्य के 2,20,70,910 बकाया अंशतः प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयरों पर ₹ 453/- (जिसमें ₹ 0.50/- अंकित मूल्य के लिए और ₹ 452.50/- प्रीमियम के रूप में शामिल है) प्रति अंशतः प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर (कॉल) के राइट्स इश्यू इक्विटी शेयरों की पहली कॉल को मंजूरी दे दी है।

बोर्ड ने ISIN IN9047A01011 वाले अंशत: प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयरों के धारकों को निर्धारित करने के उद्देश्य से शुक्रवार, 14 जून 2024 को रिकॉर्ड तिथि के रूप में तय किया है, जिन्हें कॉल नोटिस भेजा जाएगा। उक्त रिकॉर्ड तिथि की सूचना बीएसई लिमिटेड और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड यानी उन स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को भी प्रसारित कर दी गई है जहां कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं।

कॉल के संबंध में अधिक जानकारी कॉल नोटिस में शामिल की जाएगी जिसे उचित समय पर भेज दिया जाएगा।

यह नोटिस कंपनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 10(1) के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 91 और भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के बिनियमन 42 के अनुसार दिया गया है।

कृते ग्रासिम इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

हस्ता

शैलेश कुमार डागा

कंपनी सचिव

FCS 4164

स्थान : मुंबई

दिनांक : 3 जून 2024